closest existing street containing granite curbing. 
TO: curbing may be constructed of concrete. 

4) Block Requirements- Tier 1 waiver- Section 3.2.8.B.1 Streets and Blocks, Block Requirements. 
FROM: Maximum. The maximum block perimeter for the CBD is one thousand six hundred (1,600) feet. The required 
block length is a maximum of four hundred (400) feet or consistent with the adopted Downtown Avondale Estates Street 
Grid Plan. Exemptions or departures from these standards pertain to certain blocks based on the street grid plan.